il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 9 to 10, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,220 U.S. likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,220 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Regardless of who you personally plan to vote for, do you think that the 2024 presidential election will be
between President Joe Biden and former President Donald Trump?

esponse  Topine Democrac "USPNOEN/  ReBU [y Under e NO i ican  White Laono
American

Yes 51 53 40 58 45 59 53 50 50 53 55 51 52

No 13 16 14 10 14 12 16 12 14 13 13 13 20

Too soon to tell 35 31 45 32 41 29 31 38 36 34 32 36 28

Weighted N 1,220 458 333 429 653 567 443 777 782 438 133 887 152

[2] Regardless of how you feel about them, which of the following do you think is most likely to be the Democratic
Party nominee for president in 2024?

esponse  Topline Democrac "USPTOEN/  ReBU [y Under o MO e ican  Whie Laoo
American

Joe Biden 59 72 53 50 54 64 53 62 54 67 63 58 52
Kamala Harris 8 10 8 6 M0 6 13 5 9 7 15 7 8
Gretchen Whitmer 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Gavin Newsom 6 4 6 8 5 8 5 7 5 8 3 7 4
Dean Phillips 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cﬂvﬂﬂfﬂzgn 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 3011
Someone else 11 4 13 16 M n 10 11 13 7 8 10 16
Don't know 14 7 17 18 18 9 15 13 15 11 8 15 18
Weighted N 1,220 458 333 429 653 567 443 777 782 438 133 887 152
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[31 Regardless of how you feel about them, which of the following do you think is most likely to be the Republican
Party nominee for president in 2024?

esponse  Topline Democrac "TUSPOTOEN/  ReBU [y Under o MO i ican  whie Laoo
American

Donald Trump 63 50 59 80 57 70 56 67 63 63 43 67 61
Ron DeSantis 8 10 7 7 0 6 12 6 9 8 9 8 8
Nikki Haley 7 9 9 4 6 8 5 8 5 11 4 7 7
Chris Christie 3 5 2 1 3 2 4 2 2 4 6 2 4
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 3
Someone else 4 6 6 1 5 4 5 4 5 3 8 4 6
Don't know 12 18 15 3 15 8 16 10 14 9 25 9 12
Weighted N 1,220 458 333 429 653 567 443 777 782 438 133 887 152
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